EU Declaration of Conformity
Thrane & Thrane A/S trading as Cobham Satcom. Registered no.: DK - 65 72 46 18. Registered address: Lundtoftegaardsvej 93 D, 2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark
This memo, which may contain confidential information, is intended solely for the use of the individual(s) or organisation to whom it is
addressed. If you are not the addressee, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this memo to the addressee, please telephone us as soon
as possible and return the memo to us by post. Improper or unauthorised use, disclosure, distribution or copying of this memo is prohibited.
COBHAM PUBLIC
Hereby manufacturer,
Thrane & Thrane A/S
Lundtoftegaardsvej 93 D
2800 Kgs. Lyngby
Denmark
declares that this DoC, covering SAILOR 6110 GMDSS System, is issued under sole responsibility and that the
following equipment
Model Description Part no.
TT-3027A SAILOR 3027 GMDSS Terminal 403027C
TT-6018A SAILOR 6018 Message terminal 406018A
TT-6001A SAILOR 6001 Keyboard 406001A
Accessories
Model Description Part no.
TT-6101 SAILOR 6101 Alarm Panel 406101A
TT-6103A SAILOR 6103 Multi Alarm Panel 406103A
SAILOR H1252B SAILOR H1252B/TT-3608A Printer 8012520006
TT-6080A SAILOR 6080 Power Supply 406080A
TT-6081A SAILOR 6081 PSU and Charger 406081A
TT-6197A SAILOR 6197 Ethernet Switch 406197A
TT-6194A Thrane 6194 Term- Ctrl. Unit 406194B
are in conformity with the Marine Equipment Directive 2014/90/EU – under Implementing Regulation
(EU)2023/1667 including Compliance Requirements for MED/5.13 & MED/5.4.
The equipment complies with:
SOLAS 74 as amended, Regulation IV/14, IV/10, X/3
IMO Res.MSC.36(63)-(1994 HSC Code) 14
IMO Res.MSC.97(73)-(2000 HSC Code) 14
IMO Res.A.570(14)
IMO Res.A.664(16)
IMO Res.A.694(17)
IMO Res.A.807(19) incl. amd. MSC.68(68)
IMO Res.MSC.431(98)
IMO Res.MSC302(87)
IMO Res.MSC.306(87)
IMO MSC/Circ.862
IMO COMSAR Circ.32
IEC 60945 (2002) incl. IEC 60945 Corr. 1 (2008)
IEC 61097-4 :2012 + incl. 61097-4 (2012) + A1(2016) +
A2(2019)
IEC 61162-1 (2016)
IEC62923-1:2018
IEC62923-2:2018
Module B
Certified by TÜV SÜD DANMARK Aps with Notified Body number 2443 – Certificate number DK-MED000159
Issue 1.
Expiry date: 11 January 2028
Module D
QS Certificate of Assessment - EC by DNV Notified Body number 0575 – Certificate number MEDD000002Z
Expiry date: 15 December, 2025
Place and date
Aalborg, 31 October, 2023
Program Director R&D
Peter Haslev
Document no.: 99-158415-K